business, dealers, distributors, agents and all other persons acting

for  and  on  their  behalf  from  operating  the  infringing  website

www.roopmantra.com  &  further  transfer  the  said  website

www.roopmantra.com' to the plaintiff

f) Pass a decree for the sum of Rs. 20,01,000/- (Rs. Twenty Lacs

one  thousand  only)  in  favour  of  the  plaintiff  and  against  the

defendants as damages;

g) An order for cost of the proceedings be also passed in favour of

the plaintiff and against the defendants;

h)  Any  other  relief(s)  as  this  Hon'ble  Court  may  deem fit  and